
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/045218-2025 

Tender

Bus Stop Infrastructure Improvements Ceredigion 2025/26

Cyngor Gwynedd

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-045218
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-056b50 
Published 1 August 2025, 1:20pm

Scope 

Reference

CPF 14949

Description

Carry out improvement works on the Bus stops and Shelters in Ceredigion.

Total value (estimated)

£425,000 excluding VAT

£425,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/045218-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/045218-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Contract dates (estimated)

15 September 2025 to 27 February 2026

5 months, 13 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45000000 - Construction work

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline



Page 3 to 5

19 August 2025, 1:00pm

Tender submission deadline

26 August 2025, 1:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

Please see etenderwales.

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/go/17567276019861285FF4

itt_119079

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Name Description Type Weighting
Commercial Envelope Please see

etenderwales.
Price 80.00%

Technical Envelope Please see
etenderwales.

Quality 20.00%

Procedure 

Procedure type

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/go/17567276019861285FF4


Page 4 to 5

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

Associated tender documents

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/go/17567276019861285FF4

Please see etenderwales.

Technical specifications to be met

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/go/17567276019861285FF4

Please see etenderwales.

Contracting authority 

Cyngor Gwynedd

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PTCX-9875-MZPQ

Swyddfeydd y Cyngor / Council Offices

Caernarfon

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/go/17567276019861285FF4
https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/go/17567276019861285FF4


Page 5 to 5

LL55 1SH

United Kingdom

Contact name: Aflie George Waiting

Email: AlfieGeorgeWaiting@gwynedd.llyw.cymru

Website: http://www.gwynedd.llyw.cymru

Region: UKL12 - Gwynedd

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Devolved regulations that apply: Wales

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:AlfieGeorgeWaiting@gwynedd.llyw.cymr
http://www.gwynedd.llyw.cymru
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/go/17567276019861285FF4
	Technical specifications to be met
	https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/go/17567276019861285FF4

	Contracting authority
	Cyngor Gwynedd


		2025-08-02T20:25:26+0100
	TCPDF




